
FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN
POWER SUPPLY
SOURCE D'ALIMENTATION

CFP-900
(Ref. 4492)

APLICACIÓN
La fuente de alimentación CFP-900 ha sido diseñada para suministrar la poten-
cia suficiente a la mayoría de configuraciones de cabecera ClassA.

Su alta capacidad de corriente de salida (9A) hace necesario el uso de un puen-
te de alimentación de alta corriente, suministrado con todos los equipos ClassA 
de IKUSI e imprescindibles en las instalaciones que demanden más de 5A (ver 
foto).

La fuente CFP-900, consta además de todas las salidas auxiliares necesarias 
para alimentar elementos externos como preamplificadores y LNBs.

Otras características diferenciadoras son su alta eficiencia y que implementa 
un corrector de factor de potencia para optimizar el consumo de la red eléc-
trica.

APPLICATION

The CFP-900 power supply has been designed to supply enough power to most 
ClassA headend configurations.

Its high output current capacity (9A) means it must be used with a high current 
plug bridge, supplied with all IKUSI ClassA devices and vital in installations that 
demand more than 5A (see picture).

The CFP-900 power supply also has all the necessary auxiliary outputs to 
supply external elements like preamplifiers and LNBs.

Other differentiating characteristics are its high efficiency and the fact that it 
implements a power factor corrector to optimize mains consumption.

APPLICATION

La source d’alimentation CFP-900 a été conçue pour fournir la puissance suffi-
sante à la plupart des configurations de station de tête Classe A.

Sa haute capacité de courant de sortie (9A) exige l’utilisation de l’ensemble du 
cavalier d'alimentation de courant de haute tension, fourni avec tous les équi-
pements Classe A d’IKUSI et indispensable dans les installations qui exigent 
plus de  5A (voir dessin).

La source CFP-900, comprend de plus, toutes les sorties auxiliaires nécessai-
res à l’alimentation d’éléments externes comme les préamplificateurs et les 
LNB.

D’autres caractéristiques différentielles sont sa haute efficacité et 
l’incorporation d’un correcteur de facteur de puissance afin d’optimiser la con-
sommation du réseau électrique.
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Accesorios suministrados
Accessories supplied
Accessoires fournis
2 latiguillos "banana" de 100 cm de longitud
2 "banana" jumpers, 100 cm length
2 cordons souples "banane" de 100 cm de longueur

puente de alimentación de alta corriente
high current plug bridge

cavalier d'alimentation de courant de haute tension

Ikusi declara que este producto es conforme con la directiva 2014/53/UE
Ikusi declares that this product is in accordance with 2014/53/UE directive 
Ikusi déclare que ce produit est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE

Donostia Ibilbidea, 28 · 20115 Astigarraga · Gipuzkoa · España
Tel.: +34 943 44 88 95 · television@ikusi.com - www.ikusi.tv
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MODELO
MODEL
MODÈLE

CFP-900

REF. 4492

Tipo de regulación
Regulation type
Type de régulation

modo conmutado
switch mode
à découpage

Tensión de red (50/60 Hz)
Mains supply voltage (50/60 Hz)
Tension secteur (50/60 Hz)

VAC 100 - 240

Salidas
Outputs
Sorties

+12V (9A) para módulos / for modules / pour modules

        +24V (60mA) para preamplificadores / for preamplifiers / pour préamplificateurs

+18V (300mA) para LNB

+18V / 22kHz (300mA) para LNB / for LNB / pour LNB

+13V (300mA) para LNB / for LNB / pour LNB

+13V / 22kHz (300mA) para LNB / for LNB / pour LNB

Máx corriente total de +24, +18 y +13V
Max total current for +24, +18 and +13V
Courant total max de +24, +18 et +13V

mA 700

Rendimiento
Efficiency
Rendement

% > 85

Temperatura de funcionamiento
Operating temperature
Température de fonctionnement

ºC -10 ... +55

Cable de red
Mains lead
Cordon secteur

Class II IEC 320/C7 (incluido/included/inclus)

Dimensiones
Dimensions mm 230 x 195 x 48

Especificaciones técnicas  /  Technical specifications  /  Spécifications techniques Certificado CE  /  CE certificate  /  Certification CE

Ejemplo de instalación que contiene, 2 transmoduladores TST; 4 regenera-
dores NGT y 1 fuente de alimentación CFP-900

Example installation containing, 2 transmodulators TST; 
4 regenerators NGT and 1 power supply CFP-900

Exemple d'installation contenant, 2 transmodulateurs TST; 
4 régénérateurs NGT et 1 alimentation CFP-900

Ejemplo de instalación que contiene, 10 transmoduladores MTI +  1 fuente de 
alimentación CFP-900, instalados en 2 bases 

Example installation containing, 10 transmodulators MTI +  
1 power supply CFP-900, fixed on 2 base-plates 

Exemple d'installation contenant, 10 transmodulateurs MTI +  
1 alimentation CFP-900, monté sur 2 platines
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San Sebastián, October 2019
Jesús Gómez Río

R&D  Director

EC-Declaration of Conformity

We, Manufacturer

Ikusi Electrónica S.L.
Paseo Miramón, 170

20014 San Sebastián, Spain

declare that the product

marking

LVDare in conformity with

Council Directive 2014/35/EU
Standards to which conformity is declared : ROHSare in conformity with

RoHS 3. Directive 2015/863/EU 
Standards to which conformity is declared :EMCare in conformity with

Council Directive 2014/30/EU
Standards to which conformity is declared :

Power supply

CFP-900 (4492)

EN 50083-2:2012+A1:2015
Cable networks for television signals, sound signals and interactive services. Part 2: Electromagnetic compatibility for 
equipment.

EN 61000-3-2:2014
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 3-2: Limits - Limits for harmonic current emissions (equipment input current up to 
and including 16 A per phase.

EN 61000-3-3:2013
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 3-3: Limits - Limitation of voltage changes, voltage fluctuations and flicker in public 
low-voltage supply systems, for equipment with rated current up to 16 A per phase and not subject to conditional connection.

EN 62368-1:2014
Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements (LVD) (Endorsed by AENOR 
in September of 2014).

UNE-EN 50581:2012
Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous 
substances (RoHS) (Endorsed by AENOR in November of 2012)


